503139102 01/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3185713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	01/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AECOM	
Street Address:	555 SOUTH FLOWER STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3700	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11906648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-7774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@omiplaw.com ONELLO & MELLO LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: **3 BURLINGTON WOODS**

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: **BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WGI-002US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID SILVERSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/David Silverstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change from ATC to AECOM 5Jan2015#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change from ATC to AECOM 5Jan2015#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change from ATC to AECOM 5Jan2015#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amendment Name Change from ATC to AECOM 5Jan2015#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AECOM TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AECOM TECHNOLOGY

CORPORATION" TO "AECOM", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0886293 8100

150007125

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2010899

DATE: 01-05-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 01/05/2015 FILED 01:30 PM 01/05/2015 SRV 150007125 - 0886293 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

AECOM TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

AECOM Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the following resolution was duly adopted by unanimous vote of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on November 20, 2014, proposing the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board declares it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the Corporation name to "AECOM".

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Board hereby approves the preparation and filing of a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") to effect the name change of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute, deliver and file the Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Delaware and to pay any fees related to such filing.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is AECOM. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name The Riley Company, and the original

Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware on January 31, 1980."

THIRD: The aforesaid amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation will take effect on the 5th day of January, 2015.

FOURTH: The aforesaid amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of

Amendment to be signed this 5th day of January, 2015.

AECOM Technology Corporation

Name: David Y. Gan

Title: Senior Vice President, Assistant General

Counsel and Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034779 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 01/16/2015